EU consumer
habits
regarding
fishery and
aquaculture
products



Survey conducted face-to-face at respondents’ home
Fieldwork: June 4% to 13" 2016

Population: Population 15+

Coverage: 28 EU Member States

Number of interviews: 27,818
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QC1T How frequently do you...
(% - EAT FISHERY OR AQUACULTURE PRODUCTS AT LEAST
ONCE A MONTH)
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Base: all respondents (n=27.818)
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QC1.3 How frequently do you...

Buy fishery or aquaculture products (%)

At least once a week

At least once a month but less than
once a week

Several times a year but less than
once a month

Never

Don't know
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Base: all respondents (n=27.818)
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QC3 Where do you buy your fishery or aquaculture products?

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)

At the grocery store, supermarket
or hypermarket

At a fishmonager or a specialist shop
At the market
At a fish farm or from the fisherman
From an online shop
Other (SPONTANEOUS)
None (SPONTANEOQUS)
Don't know
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QC4a How frequently would you say you buy each of the following types of fishery and

aquaculture products?
(%)

B 25 [ 44

Frozen products

— T

Fresh products, including live

Tinned products

o

2 o

20 7

19 e o

2 o |4 o

o

0
Products that are smoked, salted, 0
dried or in brine 0
Breaded products and ready meals 0
based on fishery and aquaculture
products 0
Eu2s H = i = o
ES 2= O = I
Often From time Rarely Never Don't
to time know

Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture products (N=22,759)

fresh and
convenience /
ready-to-eat
products
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QC16.1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding fishery and
aquaculture products?

You like to try new products and species (%)

Agree:

689% (69% in ES)
aged 25-39

66% (also in ES)
finished education aged

20+
68-69%
managers and self-
Wictal Boree employed (in ES: 79%
@® Total 'Disagree' of managers)
@® Don't know
EU28 I Outer pie ES == Inner pie

Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452) n Eumpe_an_
Commission



0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

They are healthy I ——|_

They taste good

They look good on the table
They are products for special occasions
They contain little fat

HEU28

They are quick to prepare HES

They are easy to prepare

They are easy to digest

Other reason (SPONTANEOUS)

No specific reason (SPONTANEOUS)
DK

Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452)

European
Commission



YOU WOULD BUY OR EAT MORE
FISHERY AND AQUACULTURE 33 o s B |
PRODUCTS IF THE PRICE WAS L B

NOT SO HIGH
l TotalP TotalP \
'Agree' 'Agree'
(v 0]
tv2s 68 tev2s | 68 o
BG = 86 AT o 54 =y YOU WOULD BUY OR EAT MORE
— FISHERY AND AQUACULTURE
Lt . 84 W - 51 3 propucs IF THE cHolce AnD |l [l \. 2 s |
PT (& | 83 SE IR 51 THE POINTS OF SALE WERE
— Z MORE DIVERSIFIED
HR 82 NL 49
IT i1 82 pe N 42
ES —_— 79 l Total® Totall \
'Agree' 'Agree’
ev2s 51 ev2s H 51 (vs)
Vi | 68 FI - 45 o
rRo K11 68 T | 44 L |
cY e 67 (KU — 44 —
BG mm 67 AT 41 o
LT . 66 pE N 29
IE | 66 NL — 29
ES = 62
Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452) “ Europe_an_
Commission



Qcs When you buy fishery and aguaculture products, which of the following aspects are the most important for you? (MAX, 3 ANSWERS)
(% - THE MOST MENTIONED ANSWER BY COUNTRY)

81 81
77 76
73 73
2 7 69 g 2 79 9
64 64 o6 -
56

o1 43 ag
EEl== I-I-III.--III_II_--I-_-IIIH+-
EL EE PT LW Lu C¥ ES MT Fl T DK PL RO EU2E MNL IE AT HU DE 5E

B The praduct’s appearance (freshness, presentation, etc.) M The eost of the product ®The origin of the product B The brand or quality labels (e.g. PGI, PDO)

Base: respondents who buy fishery or aquaculture products (N=22,759)
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A relative majority of consumers prefer wild products (34%)
to farmed products (8%), while 31% have no preference

QC5 Fishery and aquaculture products can be wild or farmed. Would you say that .
(%)

39%
aged 55+ (45-46%
aged 40+ in ES)

\ 4

56% (58% in ES)
prefer sea products

49% (61% in ES)
® You prefer wild products prefer DFOdUCtS fI’OI’n
® You prefer farmed products own region

@ You have no preference

@ You do not know if the products you buy Lead answer in 16
or eat are wild or farmed

countries
@ It depends on the type of product
@ Don't know
EU28 I Outer pie ES Z= Inner pie - European
Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452) Commission



Qc7 Do you have any preference in terms of product origin? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS

roseLs Local and EU is
Products@rom Products@rom Products@rom Products@rome la rg e ly p re fe rre d

yourf#egion your&ountry theEU outsideftheEU

UPRI - | 29 37 14 3

BE i1 23 31 29 6

BG 25 28 10 1

(2N = 19 25 9 2

DK H— 26 43 18 3

DE 30 30 23 5 .

e W = i : —>Quality schemes
1. 36 46 14 3

e —— ; largely used by

ES i 33 45 6 1 ]

R I a1 ' a6 ' 14 ' 2 i I ( P D O

. . ‘ ’ retailers ,

I | 35 43 12 3

CY . . . 1 PGI, Label Rouge,
Lv = 29 35 10 2 -
A . 0 2 local supply chains
NUJ 20 26 a2 4 -

wo= 2 E ‘ or traceability)
(ViR | 27 57 26 1

NL — 14 20 15 2

AT p— 24 31 17 4

PL 18 31 11 5

PT E 19 53 10 2

rRo 11 21 47 17 Eaae

S G 43 50 24 1

sK 14 20 14 6

Fl E 40 63 il ° Base: respondents who

SE mm 42 a7 15 3 buy fishery or aquaculture

uk  He 19 23 7 1 products (N=22,759)
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% 5 g s 5
QC14 Which of the following do you think should be mentioned on the label for all 85 £ R 3 &
fishery and aquaculture products? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) ~5§ § g = %
(%) 28 2z E £
0 20 40 60 80 = -
N 75 EU ES | EU ES | EU ES
e e I 76 77139 35 | 23 18
_ _ I o Age
Environmental information N :S 15-24 71 61 | 44 46 27 24
The country of the ship NN 31 25-39 77 8 | 43 38 24 18
that caught the product INEGEGE_—<_N 22 40-54 78 79| 42 44 | 26 21
Information on the N 28 + . 3 of /6 /7 | 33 24 N
fisherman/ fish farmer EEG_<_ 20 Education (endof)
15- 73 80 |29 25 | 16 13
e 23
Ethical information 18 16-19 77 7736 36 | 21 20
20+ 79 78 |47 45 | 29 20
The port in which [ NG_—_— 23 . .
the product was landed NN 17 Still studying 71 61 | 48 46 28 26
g Il S
Social information B
B 3
Other (SPONTANEOUS) = 7
[ | 4
None (SPONTANEOUS
s large
1 . 4
Don'tkiow gy ¢ development over the
B cuzs
'\_\ [
I
A last decade but no price
TEDES

premium

European |

Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452) C S
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EU consumers trust all information accompanying FAPs,
especially information that must be shown by law (81%)

QC10 To what extent do you trust or not the following information
accompanying fish or aquaculture products?

(% - EV)
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= Completely trust * Tend to trust * Tend not to trust * Do not trust at all = Don't know
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Base: respondents who buy and/or eat fishery or aquaculture products (N=24,452)




Thank you for your
attention!

http:

europa.ceu
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